

PO Box 470608 Cleveland, OH 44147-0608 440-922-5151 GlobeLifeFamilyHeritage.com

September 6, 2022

INFORMATION RELEASE AUTHORIZATION

Courtney I. Kellum Bowersville, Georgia 30516

You have recently received a benefit payment from Family Heritage Life, a Globe Life Company. We are pleased that you saw the importance of our insurance program and decided to provide your family with supplemental financial protection.

The best way to get our message to others is on the recommendation of those who have benefited from our insurance programs. We ask your permission to tell others that a benefit was paid to you and share the information below.

Whether you decide to grant us permission or not will have no effect on the payment or eligibility for benefits of your policy/certificate, its terms or conditions. Thank you for your consideration in helping us help others.

Total Paid: \$22,353.00 Agent Name: David J Cunningham

Coverage Type: Cancer County: Hart

I hereby give Globe Life and its insurance representatives my permission to use the facts shown above, together with any writings and comments made by me below, in connection with your sales presentations to prospective customers and in educational and advertising programs.

| Signature: Children Kellen | Date: | 9-12- | 22 |
|---|--------------|-----------------|---------------|
| Comments: | | | |
| Dur hesitate, if you and | need | Ff | GREATI |
| But If you do - Awtsome ben | efits | ļ | |
| Cancer insurance has helped us | Cur | tinue, | to |
| live through a montmarch Im | 42 | with | Stage 4 |
| mestatic brast cancer- dut this | 1k it | t can't | or mit |
| This Authorization may be revoked by written request to Globe Life, ex | hau stda 14 | - | |
| taken action in reliance on the authorization. The information that is us | sea or aisci | osed pursuant | tothis |
| Authorization may be redisclosed by its recipients and may not retain a | inv legal pr | otections. This | Authorization |

Authorization may be redisclosed by its recipients and may not retain any legal protections. This Authorization may be used for marketing insurance to prospective customers and if those customers purchase insurance, Globe Life will receive remuneration in the form of premium payments.